

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 116/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in LPA  
No.131/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM MASIH Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Jain, Addl. Solicitor General  
appearing for the petitioners states that after  
the constitution of the Armed Forces Tribunal,  
the High Court should have transferred the  
matter to the Tribunal and should not have  
taken upon itself to decide the claim of the  
respondent.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)..../2012 (CC  
1824/2012).

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)