

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8189/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2010  
in LPA No. 131/2010 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM MASIH  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 15775/2012  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34097/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20881/2013

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8189/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Post the matter on 3rd February, 2015 for

Neeta Sapra

final disposal.

Date: 2015.01.28

16:09:02 IST

Reason:

-2-

SLP(C) No. 15775/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to file additional documents enclosing copy of both the medical reports qua respondent submitted by Medical Board during the course of appointment and disability of the respondent.

SLP(C) No. 34097/2012

In view of the decision dated 10th December, 2014 of a larger Bench of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 418 of 2012 titled "Union of India and Ors. vs. Ram Avtar", the special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP(C) No. 20881/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to file additional affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

De-tag SLP(C) No. 8189/2012, SLP(C) No. 15775/2012 and SLP(C) No. 20881/2013 and list separately.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER