

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8189/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2010  
in LPA No. 131/2010 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM MASIH  
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances, the observations made  
in the impugned judgment will not create precedent.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
COURT MASTER

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
COURT MASTER